fee is payable, and for every 15 minutes that you are late. This must be paid immediately otherwise, it will 

be added to the child’s school account.    

Fees and Payment  

The total fees for the months of February to November 2026 (10 months) is R16 000 (Sixteen Thousand 
Rands) excluding the month of January and December. These two months will be paid per day of 
attendance because of their nature of them being holiday months. 

The R 16 000.00 amount is payable upfront or per arrangement with the school: either once-off, quarterly